OF PUBLICATION

January 16, 2025

Brantfrord, Ontario, Canada

40 Icomm Drive, Brantford, ON N3S 7S9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Supply, install and nish "drywall and studs" for the Brantford Playsmart O ce Renovation Project

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 19, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 7, 2025

Name of owner: Ontario Gaming West Greater Toronto Area Limited Partnership

Address for service: 39 Wynford Drive, North York, ON M3C 3K5

Name of contractor: Anco Contracting Inc.

Address for service: 270 Vaughan Valley Blvd., Woodbridge, ON L4H 3C3

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 40 lcomm Drive, Brantford, ON N3S 7S9

Publication date: January 16, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104296</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104296</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice

1 of 1